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• Interim Finance Committee Report: 

• Initial Programmatic Reporting Results

• Future considerations

Nevada Local Justice 
Reinvestment Grant Update:
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Mandatory Interim Finance 
Committee (IFC) Report
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• Assembly Bill: AB388 from the 2023 Legislative Session

• Report due dates: 

• December 20, 2024 

• September 19, 2025, moved to October 28, 2025

• Report can be found on the Nevada Department of Sentencing Policy 

website at this address under the “Reports” section: 

https://sentencing.nv.gov/News/Resources/ 

https://sentencing.nv.gov/News/Resources/


2025 IFC Report: Highlights
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$2.86 Million

16 
Grants

7 
Rounds

25 
Apps

1. Carson City

2. Douglas

3. Esmeralda

4. Humboldt

5. Lincoln

6. Lyon

7. Mineral 

8. Nye

9. Storey

$416,418

9. Washoe

$1,032,784

10. Clark

$1,412,032



2025 IFC Report: Highlights
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$1.4 m

$271K

$1 m



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #1: MOST / FASTT TEAMS: 5 PROJECTS

BUCKET #2: MENTAL HEALTH COURT AND SUBSTANCE USE: 3 PROJECTS

FIVE MAIN PROJECT “BUCKETS”



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #5: VICTIM SERVICES 2 PROJECTS

BUCKET #4: TRAINING / EMPLOYMENT: 3 PROJECTS

BUCKET #3: COUNSELING AND HOUSING: 3 PROJECTS



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #1: MOST / FASTT TEAMS: 4 PROJECTS

• Partnership Douglas County    $51,523

• Lyon County Human Services    $37,120

• Community Chest, Inc: Storey County   $57,420

• Community Chest, Inc: Mineral County   $59,034

• Lincoln Community Coalition    $26,775

• Total:  $231,872



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #1: 

MOST / FASTT 

TEAMS: 

5 PROJECTS

• 15 Sessions 

• 31 men attended

• 34 women attended

Suicide Prevention Network = Douglas County 
Only

• 44 Initial calls.

• 101 Follow up calls.

MOST (All Programs)

• 41 Initial calls.

• 44 Follow up calls with 39 connected to multiple services.

• 36 Low-risk offenders connected with services.

FASTT (All Programs)



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #2: MENTAL HEALTH COURT AND SUBSTANCE USE

• Las Vegas Municipal Court: Mental Health Crt = $100,750

• Carson City Justice / Municipal Court: MHC =   $81,960

• Ridge House     = $234,317

• Total:  = $417,027



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #2: 

MENTAL HEALTH 

COURT AND  

SUBSTANCE USE 

48
•New Participants

19
•Program graduates

20
•Left for noncompliance 



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #3: COUNSELING AND HOUSING

• Quest Counseling & Consulting  =  $76, 894

• Eddy House    = $225,450

• Catholic Charities of Northern Nevada = $346,615

• Total = $648,959



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #3: 

COUNSELING AND

HOUSING

75
•Counseling

52
•Rental Assistance

200
•Housing Assistance



Programmatic Reporting Results
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• Humboldt County Human Services   =      $21,545

• City of North Las Vegas: Youth Court   =    $254,957

• Foundation for an Independent Tomorrow = $1,037,586

• Total    = $1,314,088 

BUCKET #4: TRAINING/EMPLOYMENT



Assistance

• 11 = Rent

•200 = Bus/Gas 

•103 = Hygiene kit

• 3 = Childcare

Employment

• 258 = Trained

• 177 = Employed

• 83 = Seeking 

Added Services

•Substance Use

•Conflict resolution

•Job Readiness

•Digital literacy

•Financial literacy

Programmatic Reporting Results
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Programmatic Reporting Results

17

• Nevada Outreach and Training 

Organization                                 = $48,582

• Northern Nevada Legal Aid         = $12,013

• Total          = $60,595

BUCKET #5: VICTIM SERVICES



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #5: 

VICTIM 

SERVICES:

NOTO

•507 Secondary clients:

•332 Children; 175 Parent

•167 Child sexual assault victims

•13 SANE exams: 11 children; 2 adults

315 Primary 
Domestic 

Violence Victims

•Intake

•Assessments

•Safety planning

•Case management

6,677 Direct 
Services 
Provided

•42 = Accompanied to Court

•32 = Temporary Protection Orders Filed

•23 = Received 1,138 shelter bed nights

•39 = Attended support groups

Direct Advocacy 
Services



Programmatic Reporting Results
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BUCKET #5: 

VICTIM 

SERVICES:

NNLA

•8 Private Landlord / Tenant

•1 Wills and Estates

•1 Other / Miscellaneous

10 Consumer 
& Housing

•Victims of domestic violence

•Prevented evictions that impact rental history 
and client’s credit

•Connect with community resources

Consumer & 
Housing 

Continued

•Victims of elder abuse

•Court hearings and oversight

•8 will remain clients

•1 guardianship terminated

9 Adult 
Guardianship



2025 IFC Report: Highlights
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Report also contains individual 

pages dedicated to each grant. 



Future Reporting

Future NSC Meetings:

❑ NLJRCC Guidance

❑ Future grant funding

❑ Continuing programmatic analysis. 
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